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Public Information Bulletin

CRIME PERIODS
Wednesday, December 22, 2021 Wednesday, December 29, 2021
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Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

610 NORTH AVE 

12/24/2021 

00:50:00

12/24/2021 

01:00:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 1A

1122 GRAY HWY 

12/25/2021 

08:00:00

12/27/2021 

12:07:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 1B

2895 CENTURY PL 

12/27/2021 

23:42:00

12/27/2021 

23:42:00

CRIMINAL 

HOMICIDE 1B

2895 CENTURY PL 

12/27/2021 

23:42:00

12/27/2021 

23:42:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 1B

3260 PASADENA DR 

12/27/2021 

22:20:00

12/27/2021 

22:34:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 1B

742 SMITH ST 

12/28/2021 

17:36:00

12/28/2021 

17:36:00 ARSON 1B

1300 SHURLING DR 

12/18/2021 

09:40:00

12/18/2021 

09:40:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 1B

1122 GRAY HWY 

12/22/2021 

08:26:00

12/22/2021 

16:27:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 1B

3688 JESSICA DR 

12/20/2021 

09:10:00

12/21/2021 

09:10:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 1C

2111 FELTON AVE 

12/28/2021 

21:43:00

12/28/2021 

21:44:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 2A

1194 FORSYTH ST 

12/27/2021 

14:32:00

12/27/2021 

14:34:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 2A

1444 MARTIN LUTHER 

KING JR BLVD 

12/23/2021 

05:00:00

12/23/2021 

05:28:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 2A

3988 HARTLEY BRIDGE 

RD 

11/25/2021 

14:00:00

12/09/2021 

14:00:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 2B



Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

3988 HARTLEY BRIDGE 

RD 

11/25/2021 

14:00:00

12/09/2021 

14:00:00 AUTO THEFT 2B

3663 JONES RD

12/26/2021 

14:40:00

12/26/2021 

14:40:00 AUTO THEFT 2B

4319 HARTLEY BRIDGE 

RD 

12/26/2021 

18:35:00

12/26/2021 

18:38:00 AUTO THEFT 2B

6422 GIBSON RD 

12/28/2021 

03:50:00

12/28/2021 

03:50:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE 2B

5905 HOUSTON RD 

12/23/2021 

19:00:00

12/27/2021 

05:00:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 2C

9292 MCARRELL DR

12/20/2021 

13:00:00

12/21/2021 

02:59:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 2C

3427 BROOKDALE AVE 

12/20/2021 

04:23:00

12/20/2021 

04:29:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 3A

136 COMER TER 

12/24/2021 

14:00:00

12/24/2021 

14:00:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE 3A

5578 RIVERSIDE DR 

12/28/2021 

23:33:00

12/28/2021 

23:34:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 3A

275 GREENVIEW TER 

11/09/2021 

22:00:00

11/10/2021 

05:30:00 AUTO THEFT 3A

THARPE DR  / 

MAPLEWOOD DR 

12/25/2021 

04:40:00

12/25/2021 

04:42:00 AUTO THEFT 3B

3889 VINEVILLE AVE 

12/27/2021 

03:55:00

12/27/2021 

03:55:00 AUTO THEFT 3B

3825 NORTHSIDE DR 

12/18/2021 

16:00:00

12/20/2021 

13:07:00 AUTO THEFT 3B



Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

3871 NORTHSIDE DR

12/21/2021 

06:26:00

12/21/2021 

06:26:00 AUTO THEFT 3B

923 PATTERSON ST 

12/23/2021 

16:26:00

12/23/2021 

16:26:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 3C

3520 CREST HILL AVE 

12/22/2021 

18:23:00

12/22/2021 

18:23:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 3C

4118 W OAK DR

12/22/2021 

06:58:00

12/22/2021 

06:58:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE 3C

3741 NAPIER AVE 

12/24/2021 

03:20:00

12/24/2021 

03:21:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 3C

3590 NAPIER AVE 

12/29/2021 

02:40:00

12/29/2021 

02:45:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 3C

1209 COURTLAND AVE 

12/29/2021 

02:35:00

12/29/2021 

02:35:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 3C

575 EMILY PL 

08/27/2021 

18:00:00

08/27/2021 

19:13:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 3C

4382 SUMMERHILL DR 

12/21/2021 

18:10:00

12/21/2021 

18:11:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4A

4775 CHAMBERS RD 

12/20/2021 

21:46:00

12/20/2021 

21:50:00 STRET ROBBERY 4A

2415 ROSEN AVE 

12/22/2021 

22:00:00

12/22/2021 

22:07:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4B

2675 BONNIE AVE 

12/19/2021 

19:00:00

12/19/2021 

19:39:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE 4B

2241 MONTPELIER AVE

12/08/2021 

22:00:00

12/09/2021 

11:20:00 AUTO THEFT 4B



Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

4442 BLOOMFIELD DR

12/25/2021 

19:40:00

12/25/2021 

19:40:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 4B

3450 TRAVIS BLVD 

12/09/2021 

00:01:00

12/24/2021 

16:50:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 4B

2457 GREENWOOD TER

12/26/2021 

17:40:00

12/26/2021 

17:45:00 STRET ROBBERY 4B

1681 ROCKY CREEK RD 

12/27/2021 

04:20:00

12/27/2021 

04:29:00 STRET ROBBERY 4B

2863 PIO NONO AVE 

12/25/2021 

13:40:00

12/25/2021 

13:45:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 4B

1564 VIRGINIA AVE 

12/26/2021 

04:24:00

12/26/2021 

04:26:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4B

HERON ST  / 

EISENHOWER PKWY 

12/28/2021 

18:58:00

12/28/2021 

18:58:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4B

6999 KNOXVILLE RD

11/26/2021 

22:10:00

11/26/2021 

22:15:00

COMMERCIAL 

ROBBERY 4C

ROBIN HOOD RD  / 

FINSBURY DR 

12/26/2021 

22:22:00

12/26/2021 

22:22:00 AUTO THEFT 4C

ADKINS AVE  / WALKER 

RD 

12/26/2021 

20:33:00

12/26/2021 

20:33:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4C

4944 MOUNT PLEASANT 

CHURCH RD 

12/24/2021 

04:55:00

12/24/2021 

05:00:00

COMMERCIAL 

BURGLARY 4C

4952 ROMEISER DR 

12/24/2021 

04:00:00

12/24/2021 

09:33:00 AUTO THEFT 4C

5780 EDWINA DR 

12/19/2021 

13:00:00

12/24/2021 

08:30:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 4C



Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

2595 ROBIN HOOD RD 

12/25/2021 

05:09:00

12/25/2021 

05:09:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE 4C

4416 ASHLAND DR 

12/18/2021 

12:30:00

12/19/2021 

11:00:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 4C

5540 BETHESDA AVE 

12/22/2021 

22:35:00

12/22/2021 

22:35:00 AUTO THEFT 4C

2482 VIVIAN DR 

12/22/2021 

23:30:00

12/22/2021 

23:32:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 4C

688 OGLETHORPE ST 

10/31/2021 

19:58:00

10/31/2021 

19:58:00

AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT 5D

105 RIVERSIDE PKWY 

11/25/2021 

11:30:00

12/21/2021 

16:56:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

HERON ST  / 

EISENHOWER PKWY 

12/28/2021 

18:58:00

12/28/2021 

18:58:00

CRIMINAL 

HOMICIDE

ONLINE 

RPT

5577 HOUSTON RD

12/24/2021 

16:30:00

12/28/2021 

05:30:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

4480 RIVERSIDE DR 

12/25/2021 

15:20:00

12/25/2021 

16:30:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

5440 ROBIE DR 12/26/2021

12/26/2021 

09:20:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

SLYVIAN DR

12/25/2021 

22:00:00

12/25/2021 

22:49:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

6345 FULTON DR

11/12/2021 

20:00:00

12/22/2021 

20:50:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

6020 HARRISON RD 

12/18/2021 

10:30:00

12/22/2021 

18:13:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT



Address Date From Date To Incident Type
District 

and Zone

1300 SHURLING DR

11/15/2021 

12:00:00

12/22/2021 

11:00:00

RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY

ONLINE 

RPT

3401 HOUSTON AVE 

12/22/2021 

03:00:00

12/22/2021 

10:45:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

ROCKY CREEK RD 

12/14/2021 

22:00:00

12/15/2021 

02:00:00

ENTERING 

AUTOMOBILE

ONLINE 

RPT

2480 RIVERSIDE DR 

10/22/2021 

11:00:00

10/22/2021 

11:10:00 AUTO THEFT

ONLINE 

RPT

1389 PIO NONO AVE 

12/13/2021 

18:30:00

12/13/2021 

19:30:00 AUTO THEFT

ONLINE 

RPT


